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Switzerland 28 72 0 0 0 0 28.4 71.6 0 28.4 0 71.6

Austria 54 46 0 0 71.6 0 54.2 45.8 28.4 82.6 71.6 117.4

Norway 67 33 14.2 0 71.6 0 10 Switzerland 67.4 32.6 82.6 150 117.4 150

Netherlands 97 3 28.4 0 71.6 0 0 96.6 3.4 150 246.6 150 153.4

Serbia 98 2 28.4 71.6 0 45.8 0 98.2 1.8 246.6 344.8 153.4 155.2

Sweden 71 29 55.5 71.6 45.8 0 10 Austria 71.3 28.7 344.8 416.1 155.2 183.9

Finland 99 1 82.6 71.6 45.8 0 0 98.7 1.3 416.1 514.8 183.9 185.2

Bulgaria 59 41 82.6 117.4 0 32.6 0 58.9 41.1 514.8 573.7 185.2 226.3

Ireland 89 11 116.3 117.4 32.6 0 18 Norway 89.2 10.8 573.7 662.9 226.3 237.1

150 117.4 32.6 0 0 662.9 237.1

Source (page 61f.): https://wp.unil.ch/space/files/2020/04/200405_FinalReport_SPACE_I_2019.pdf150 150 0 3.4 0

University Lausanne 198.3 150 3.4 0 28 Netherlands

Oct. 30, 2020 246.6 150 3.4 0 0

246.6 153.4 0 1.8 0

295.7 153.4 1.8 0 40 Serbia

http://project-nemo.org 344.8 153.4 1.8 0 0

https://insede.org/ 344.8 155.2 0 28.7 0

https://bengin.net/bes/ 380.45 155.2 28.7 0 30 Sweden

416.1 155.2 28.7 0 0

416.1 183.9 0 1.3 0

465.45 183.9 1.3 0 35 Finland

514.8 183.9 1.3 0 0

514.8 185.2 0 41.1 0

https://bengin.net/bes/vector14_e.html544.25 185.2 41.1 0 30 Bulgaria

https://bengin.net/bes/basic_master_e.html573.7 185.2 41.1 0 0

573.7 226.3 0 10.8 0

618.3 226.3 10.8 0 48 Ireland

662.9 226.3 10.8 0

662.9 226.3 0 0
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Hybrid Metrics Profile - Prisoners Business Engineering Systems Vectortools / PerformancevectorNational 

immates

Nations and their 

prisoners

(nationals and 
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Switzerland 1934 5009 0 0 0 0 1934 5009 0 1934 0 5009

Austria 4232 5119 0 0 5009 0 4232 5119 1934 6166 5009 10128

Norway 2224 1003 967 0 5009 0 10 Switzerland 2224 1003 6166 8390 10128 11131

Netherlands 7496 2257 1934 0 5009 0 0 7496 2257 8390 15886 11131 13388

Serbia 10554 317 1934 5009 0 5119 0 10554 317 15886 26440 13388 13705

Sweden 3074 1239 4050 5009 5119 0 10 Austria 3074 1239 26440 29514 13705 14944

Finland 2257 491 6166 5009 5119 0 0 2257 491 29514 31771 14944 15435

Bulgaria 7239 227 6166 10128 0 1003 0 7239 227 31771 39010 15435 15662

Ireland 3440 543 7278 10128 1003 0 18 Norway 3440 543 39010 42450 15662 16205

8390 10128 1003 0 0 42450 16205

Source (page 61f.): https://wp.unil.ch/space/files/2020/04/200405_FinalReport_SPACE_I_2019.pdf8390 11131 0 2257 0

University Lausanne 12138 11131 2257 0 28 Netherlands

Oct. 30, 2020 15886 11131 2257 0 0

15886 13388 0 317 0

21163 13388 317 0 40 Serbia

http://project-nemo.org 26440 13388 317 0 0

https://insede.org/ 26440 13705 0 1239 0

https://bengin.net/bes/ 27977 13705 1239 0 30 Sweden

29514 13705 1239 0 0

29514 14944 0 491 0

30642.5 14944 491 0 35 Finland

31771 14944 491 0 0

31771 15435 0 227 0

https://bengin.net/bes/vector14_e.html35390.5 15435 227 0 30 Bulgaria

https://bengin.net/bes/basic_master_e.html39010 15435 227 0 0

39010 15662 0 543 0

40730 15662 543 0 48 Ireland

42450 15662 543 0

42450 15662 0 0
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Prisoners EU statistic: https://wp.unil.ch/space/files/2020/04/200405_FinalReport_SPACE_I_2019.pdf

not-serving a

final sentence

(detainees)

sentenced

(prisoners)

citizens of

member states 

of

the EU

inmates with

legal resident

status in your

country

not-serving a 

final

sentence

(detainees)

sentenced

(prisoners)

Albania 5'280 5'179 2'085 3'094 101 33 NAP 62 39 0

Andorra 56 23 13 10 33 20 13 19 14 0

Armenia 2'266 NA NA NA 118 3 NA 71 47 NA

Austria 9'351 4'232 650 3'582 5'119 1'693 NA 1'458 3'661 0

Azerbaijan 21'926 21'451 3'548 17'903 463 0 NA 147 316 12

Bulgaria 7'466 7'239 749 6'490 227 25 NA 66 161 0

Croatia 3'217 2'828 730 2'098 389 76 0 61 15 0

Cyprus 723 365 102 263 315 141 NAP 118 197 0

Czech Rep. 21'577 19'809 1'276 18'533 1'768 782 NA 540 1'228 1

Denmark 4'003 2'876 905 1'971 1'127 316 NA 626 501 7

Estonia 2'399 1'556 219 1'337 843 32 NA 143 700 631

Finland 2'748 2'257 409 1'848 491 226 NA 219 272 16

France 70'059 53'908 14'345 39'563 16'151 3'517 NA 5'998 10'153 76

Germany 63'643 NA NA 34'690 NA 5'439 NAP NA 10'825 306

Greece 10'613 4'786 1'252 3'469 5'827 736 NA 2'050 3'747 0

Hungary 16'560 15'806 2'396 13'410 754 NA NA 339 415 0

Iceland 144 113 14 99 31 25 17 5 26 0

Ireland 3'983 3'440 613 2'827 543 387 NA 199 344 0

Italy 60'125 39'816 12'045 27'500 20'309 3'297 NA 7'655 12'592 NAP

Latvia 3'522 NAP NAP NAP 84 32 NAP 50 34 ***

Liechtenstein 12 3 2 1 9 4 1 7 2 0

Lithuania 6'485 6'360 567 5'793 125 42 16 39 86 0

Luxembourg 664 170 48 122 494 264 219 275 218 1

Moldova 6'990 6'903 1'250 5'653 87 35 52 15 72 NAP

Monaco 21 1 1 0 20 14 1 15 5 0

Montenegro 1'154 978 [240] [755] 176 9 0 97 79 0

Netherlands 9'753 7'496 3'077 4'160 2'257 833 NA 1'074 1'136 47

North Macedonia 2'144 2'000 246 1'754 144 9 0 48 96 0

Norway 3'227 2'224 435 1'789 1'003 387 NA 401 602 6

Poland 72'204 71'167 6'848 64'319 1'037 241 NAP 512 525 8

Portugal 12'867 10'914 1'598 9'316 1'953 352 NAP 598 1'355 0

Romania 20'689 20'440 1'901 18'539 248 67 NAP 25 223 1

Russian Fed. 563'166 528'350 94'056 434'294 34'816 NA NA 6'878 27'938 0

San Marino 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Serbia (Republic of) 10'871 10'554 1'568 8'986 317 77 NA 123 194 0

Slovak Rep. 10'294 10'085 1'500 8'585 209 113 NA 79 130 0

Slovenia 1'396 1'115 185 930 281 68 NA 147 134 0

Spain (total) 58'983 42'421 4'699 37'722 16'562 3'856 NAP 4'565 11'997 0

Spain (State Adm.) 50'612 37'806 4'208 33'598 12'806 3'289 NAP 3'606 9'200 0

Spain (Catalonia) 8'371 4'615 491 4'124 3'756 567 NAP 959 2'797 0

Sweden 6'109 NA NA 3'074 NA 370 NA NA 1'239 80

Switzerland 6'943 1'934 661 1'273 5'009 NA NA 2'649 2'360 NAP

Turkey 269'806 261'011 50'627 210'384 8'795 312 NA NA NA 46

Ukraine

UK: Engl. & Wales 82'236 72'943 7'104 65'783 9'090 3'943 NA 1'587 6'745 203

UK: North. Ireland 1'504 1'364 454 910 140 99 NA 79 61 0

UK: Scotland 7'984 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

Country

residence status legal status

Distribution by

Total

distribution by legal status

Total

National inmates Foreign inmates

Inmates with

unknown

nationality / 

other

Distribution of inmates by nationality

Total

number of

inmates

(including

pre-trial

detainees)

[Stock]
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